Schuljahr

Textbook 10 (Festeinband) 978-3-14-149194-3 27,50 € r 
Workbook mit Audios und  
interaktiven Übungen 10

978-3-14-145285-3 17,25 € r

Arbeitsbuch Inklusion 10 978-3-14-149198-2 12,25 € r
NEU Challenge-Heft 10 978-3-14-149197-5 10,75 € r

152 one hundred and fifty-two

basis The party5
4  Hello?  WB  12 p. 80

5  Party photos  WB  13 p. 81

Listen and find out:   1.62

•  Who is Megan talking to?
•  What does Megan say about the chocolate cake?
•  What are Megan’s birthday presents?
•  What is the problem with one of the presents?

[...]

5 p. 161

4.1 p. 167

5.1 p. 162

3  4

1  2

4:   Skills  Listen | p. 233
5:   Grammar  17 | p. 256

What is Megan 
doing?

What are the friends 
doing?

She is drinking 
lemonade.

They are …

Megan is drinking lemonade.
 The friends are …      …

153one hundred and fifty-three

5basis The party

6  Language detective

8  Can you help me, please?

7  after the party

Be a language detective.
Erstelle Listen wie diese und finde weitere Beispiele in den Aufgaben 1 und 5. 
Kannst du die Grammatikregel aufspüren?

It is quarter past eight on Saturday evening.